File No:	Date of Proposal:-

FORM-'A'

Form for seeking prior approval under section 2 of the proposals by the State Government and other authorities

PART-1

(To be filled up by user agency)

1.	Project details				
(i)	Short narrative of the proposal and project/scheme for which the forest land is required.	DIVERSION OF 0.0614 HA OF FOREST LAND FOR APPROACH ROAD TO PROPOSED RETAIL OUTLET (HPCL) AT VILLAGE SULTANWIND URBAN (AMRITSAR CITY), ON TARAWALA PUL TO SULTANWIND ROAD, TEHSIL & DISTRICT AMRITSAR.			
(i)	Number of Families.	NILL			
(ii)	Map showing the required forest land, boundary of adjoining forest on 1:2 scale map.	Enclosed			
(ii)	Number of schedule Castes/Schedule Tribe families.	NILL			
(iii)	Cost of the Project:	80 lac			
(iji)	Rehabilitation plain (to be enclosed).	NILL			
(iv)	Justification for locating the project in forest land.	DIVERSION OF 0.0614 HA OF FOREST LAND FOR APPROACH ROAD TO PROPOSED RETAIL OUTLET (HPCL) AT VILLAGE SULTANWIND URBAN (AMRITSAR CITY), ON TARAWALA PUL TO SULTANWIND ROAD, TEHSIL & DISTRICT AMRITSAR survey, various possibilities were explored and all efforts have been made to be utilize minimum forest stretches. The final alignment has been finalized in such a way that the minimum forest area will be required for implementation of the project. Since the land is agricultural land, no disposal of solid effluents and wastes			

•		exit.
(v)	Cost-benefit analysis (to be enclosed).	NILL
(vi)	Employment likely to be Generated	APPROX NO 7 OF SKILLED & UNSKILLED
2.	Purpose-generated wise breakup of the total land required:	
3.	Details of displacement of people due to the project if any:	NILL
	Whether clearance under Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 required (Yes/No).	NILL
5.	Undertaking to bear the cost of raising and maintenance of compensatory a forestation and/or penal compensatory a forestation as well as cost for protection and regeneration of Safety Zone, etc. as per the scheme prepared by the State Govt. (undertaking to be enclosed).	Enclosed
6.	Details of Certificates/ documents enclosed as required under the instructions.	1) Project Map 2) compensatory a forestation Scheme & map. 3) Site Inspection by DFO

PLACE:-

DATE:-

COUNTERSIGNED BY:

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

FOREST DIVISION ,AMRITSAR

शक्तरा कुमार

SIGNATURE OF USER AGENCY

अन्रुमार/ARUN KUMAR प्रबन्धक रिटेल अभियांत्रिकी/Manager Retail Engineering हिंदुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लि. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. सुच्ची पिंड, जी टी रोड, बाईपास, जालन्धर-144009 SUCHI PIND, G.T. ROAD, BYEPASS, JALANDHAR-144009

File	No:-	

Date of Proposal:-_

STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF NON FOREST AREA INVOLVED IN THE PROPOSAL

S. N	DISTRICT	DIVISION	RANGE/ TEHSIL/VILLA GE	KHASRA/SUR VEY OR compartment no. or km. stone	NON FOREST AREA INVOLVED IN THE PROPOSAL (HA)	PRESENT LAND USE	REMAR KS.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.	AMRITSAR	AMRITSAR	AMRITSAR	2145,2146,2147, 2148	0.075 HA	Open land	NILL

Place :-

Date:-

COUNTERSIGNED BY:DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
FOREST DIVISION, AMRITSAR

अवित् देशा

Signatures of User Agency

अरुण कुमार/ARUN KUMAR प्रबन्धक रिटेल अभियांत्रिकी/Manager Retail Engineering हिंदुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लि. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. सुच्ची पिंड, जी टी रोड, बाईपास, जालन्धर-144009 SUCHI PIND, G.T. ROAD, BYEPASS, JALANDHAR-144009

File No.:	Date of Proposal:-	

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:- 11

CERTIFICATE FOR MINIMUM USE OF FORST LAND.

This is to certify that the forest area involved in the proposal is unavoidable and barest minimum forest area *Diversions of 0.0614 ha.*

81 Avi gmil

PLACE :-

DATE:

Signature of User Agency अरुण कुमार/ARUN KUMAR प्रवस्थक रिटेल अभियांत्रिकी/Manager Retail Engineering हिंदुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लि. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. सुच्ची पिंड, जी दी रोड, वाईपास, जालन्थर-144009 SUCHI PIND, G.T. ROAD, BYEPASS, JALANDHAR-144009

COUNTERSIGNED BY:-

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

FOREST DIVISION, AMRITSAR

File No:-		Date of Proposal:	
1 116 1 10.			

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:-12

UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF COST OF COMPEENSATORY A FORESTATION.

ARUN KUMAR MANAGER ENGINEER OF JALANDHAR REGIONAL OFFICE hereby undertake to pay the entire amount for Compensatory A forestation in lieu of the forest area diverted for setting up DIVERSION OF 0.0614 HA OF FOREST LAND FOR APPROACH ROAD TO PROPOSED RETAIL OUTLET (HPCL) AT VILLAGE SULTANWIND URBAN (AMRITSAR CITY), ON TARAWALA PUL TO SULTANWIND ROAD, TEHSIL & DISTRICT AMRITSAR.

PLACE:-

DATE:-

Signatures of User Agency

अरुण कुमार/ARUN KUMAR प्रबन्धक रिटेल अभियांत्रिकी/Manager Retail Engineering हिंदुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लि. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. सुच्ची पिंड, जी टी रोड, बाईपास, जालन्थर-144009 SUCHI PIND, G.T. ROAD, BYEPASS, JALANDHAR-144009

COUNTERSIGNED BY:-

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

FOREST DIVISION, AMRITSAR

File No:-		Date
T. LIE TAO.		

Date of Proposal:-____

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:-13

UNDERTAKING FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE NET PRESENT VALUE OF FOREST AREA.

It is certify that I ARUN KUMAR MANAGER ENGINEER OF JALANDHAR REGIONAL OFFICE have applied for DIVERSION OF 0.0614 HA OF FOREST LAND FOR APPROACH ROAD TO PROPOSED RETAIL OUTLET (HPCL) AT VILLAGE SULTANWIND URBAN (AMRITSAR CITY), ON TARAWALA PUL TO SULTANWIND ROAD, TEHSIL & DISTRICT AMRITSAR.

I hereby, undertake to pay the net present value (NPV) of the above forest land.

PLACE:-

DATE:-

COUNTERSIGNED BY:-

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

FOREST DIVISION, AMRITSAR

Signatures of User Agency

भाग्या कुमार

इनरुण कुमार/ARUN KUMAR प्रबन्धक रिटेल अभियांत्रिकी/Manager Retail Engineering हिंदुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लि. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. सुच्वी पिंड, जी टी रोड, बाईपास, जालन्थर-144009 SUCHI PIND, G.T. ROAD, BYEPASS, JALANDHAR-144009

File	No:-	

Date	of	Proposa	1:-	
	-3			CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY

UNDERTAKING FOR PROVIDING NON FOREST LAND OR ITS COST EQUIVALENT TO THE FOREST AREA BEING DIVERTED UNDER FCA, 1980.

I <u>ARUN KUMAR MANAGER ENGINEER OF JALANDHAR REGIONAL OFFICE</u> hereby, undertake to provide the non-forest land for Compensatory A forestation or its cost equivalent to the forest area being diverted, after receipt the in-principle approval from MOEF (GOI.).

PLACE:_

DATE:-

COUNTERSIGNED BY:DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
FOREST DIVISION ,AMRITSAR

Signatures of User Agency

810ar mil

अरुण कुमार/ARUN KUMAR प्रबन्धक रिटेल अभियांत्रिकी/Manager Retail Engineering हिंदुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लि. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. सुच्ची पिंड, जी टी रोड्, बाईपास, जालन्थर-144009 SUCHI PIND, G.T. ROAD, BYEPASS, JALANDHAR-144009

File	No:-			

Date of Proposal :-____

UNDERTAKING FOR ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OF NET PRESENT VALUE OF FOREST AREA

It is to certify that ARUN KUMAR MANAGER ENGINEER OF JALANDHAR REGIONAL OFFICE have applied for DIVERSION OF 0.0614 HA OF FOREST LAND FOR APPROACH ROAD TO PROPOSED RETAIL OUTLET (HPCL) AT VILLAGE SULTANWIND URBAN (AMRITSAR CITY), ON TARAWALA PUL TO SULTANWIND ROAD, TEHSIL & DISTRICT AMRITSAR. I hereby, undertake to pay the additional Net Present Value (NPV) of the above forest land and further undertake that in future any revision of NPV directed by apex court will also be paid.

PLACE:-

DATE:-

Signatures of User Agency

अरुण कुमार/ARUN KUMAR प्रबन्धक रिटेल अभियांत्रिकी/Manager Retail Engineering हिंदुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लि. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. सुच्ची पिंड, जी टी रोड्, बाईपास, जालन्धर-144009 SUCHI PIND, G.T. ROAD, BYEPASS, JALANDHAR-144009

File No.:	Date of Proposal :
File No	Date 0111-F

UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF COST OF TREES STADING IN FOREST AREA BEING DIVERTED UNDER FCA, 1980

I ARUN KUMAR MANAGER ENGINEER OF JALANDHAR REGIONAL OFFICE have applied for DIVERSION OF 0.0614 HA OF FOREST LAND FOR APPROACH ROAD TO PROPOSED RETAIL OUTLET (HPCL) AT VILLAGE SULTANWIND URBAN (AMRITSAR CITY), ON TARAWALA PUL TO SULTANWIND ROAD, TEHSIL & DISTRICT AMRITSAR.

I hereby, undertake to pay the price of affected trees/poles plants standing in the forest area being diverted, after receipt of the in-principle approval from MOEF (GOI).

PLACE :-

DATE:-

Signatures of User Agency

अनरण कुमार/ARUN KUMAR प्रबन्धक रिटेल अभियांत्रिकी/Manager Relail Engineering हिंदुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लि. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. सुच्ची पिंड, जी टी रोड, बाईपास, जालन्धर-144009 SUCHI PIND, G.T. ROAD, BYEPASS, JALANDHAR-144009

roposal:-	-

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:-08

STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF FOREST AREA

				171	Forest	Legal	Remark
S . N o .	District	Division	Range/ Tehsil/Village	Khasra /Survey or Compartment No. or Km. Stone	Area involved in the proposa I (Ha)	status of Non Forest Area	S.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1 .	AMRITSAR	AMRITSAR	AMRITSAR		0.0614 HA	Protected forest	

PLACE:-

DATE:-

COUNTERSIGNED BY:-

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

FOREST DIVISION, AMRITSAR

Signatures of User Agency

अरुण कुमार/ARUN KUMAR प्रबन्धक रिरेल अभियांत्रिकी/Manager Retail Engineering हिंदुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लि. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. सुच्ची पिंड, जी टी रोड़, वाईपास, जालन्थर-144009 SUCHI PIND, G.T. ROAD, BYEPASS, JALANDHAR-144009

3160 ani

File	No:-		

Date of Proposal:-....

UNDERTAKING FOR THE PAYMENT OF GREENING PUNJAB MISSION FEES

It is certify that I ARUN KUMAR MANAGER ENGINEER OF JALANDHAR REGIONAL OFFICE. have applied for DIVERSION OF 0.0614 HA OF FOREST LAND FOR APPROACH ROAD TO PROPOSED RETAIL OUTLET (HPCL) AT VILLAGE SULTANWIND URBAN (AMRITSAR CITY), ON TARAWALA PUL TO SULTANWIND ROAD, TEHSIL & DISTRICT AMRITSAR.

I/We hereby undertaking to pay the Greening Punjab Mission FCA Fee.

Signature of user Agency

PLACE:-

DATE.....

अरुण कुमार/ARUN KUMAR प्रबन्धक रिटेल अभियांत्रिकी/Manager Retail Engineering हिंदुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लि. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. सुच्ची पिंड, जी टी रोड, बाईपास, जालन्थर-144009 SUCHI PIND, G.T. ROAD, BYEPASS, JALANDHAR-144009

Eila	Mas	
rue	No:-	

Date of Proposal:-____

Undertaking Regarding Certificate Under FRA

I ARUN KUMAR MANAGER ENGINEER OF JALANDHAR REGIONAL OFFICE hereby undertake that we have applied for FRA certificate from Deputy Commissioner AMRITSAR the FCA case of DIVERSION OF 0.0614 HA OF FOREST LAND FOR APPROACH ROAD TO PROPOSED RETAIL OUTLET (HPCL) AT VILLAGE SULTANWIND URBAN (AMRITSAR CITY), ON TARAWALA PUL TO SULTANWIND ROAD, TEHSIL & DISTRICT AMRITSAR.

As and when receive the certificate the same will be submitted to your department.

PLACE :-

DATE.....

Signature of the user agency

उनरुण कुमार/ARUN KUMAR प्रबन्धक रिटेल अभियाँत्रिकी/Manager Retail Engineering हिंदुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लि. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. सुच्ची पिंड, जी टी रोड, बाईपास, जालन्धर-144009 SUCHI PIND, G.T. ROAD, BYEPASS, JALANDHAR-144009

TITT	ATO	
FILE	NU	

DATE	
DILLE	 _

DETAIL NOTE ON THE PROJECT

DIVERSION OF 0.0614 HA OF FOREST LAND FOR APPROACH ROAD TO PROPOSED RETAIL OUTLET (HPCL) AT VILLAGE SULTANWIND URBAN (AMRITSAR CITY), ON TARAWALA PUL TO SULTANWIND ROAD, TEHSIL & DISTRICT AMRITSAR.

Generate direct employment to 7 SKILLED & UNSKILLED Persons According to function .It would be very convenient of the local Surrounding of about 20 villages.

PLACE :-

DATE:-

Signatures of User Agency

31 (nut 3 mil

अरुण कुमार/ARUN KUMAR प्रबन्धक रिटेल अभियांत्रिकी/Manager Retail Engineering हिंदुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लि. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. सुच्ची पिंड, जी टी रोड, बाईपास, जालन्धर-144009 SUCHI PIND, G.T. ROAD, BYEPASS, JALANDHAR-144009

	2.50
	DATE
FILE NO	

ITEM WISE BREAKUP OF FOREST AREA REQUIRED FOR THE PROJECT

S.NO	NAME OF PROPOSAL	FOREST AREA	TOTAL FOREST AREA (HA)	NO.OF TREES TO BE FELLED	NO OF PLANTS INVOLV ED	NO UNDER SIZE POLE INVOLVE D
1	DIVERSION OF 0.0614 HA OF FOREST LAND FOR APPROACH ROAD TO PROPOSED RETAIL OUTLET (HPCL) AT VILLAGE SULTANWIND URBAN (AMRITSAR CITY), ON TARAWALA PUL TO SULTANWIND ROAD, TEHSIL & DISTRICT AMRITSAR.	AREA OF 2A = 2 x 9.00 x 33.00 = 594.00 SQM AREA OF 2B = 2(1/2X5.00 X 5.00-2/3 X 7.07X 0.49 = 20.386 SQM TOTAL A+B = 614.38 SQM	0.0614 HA			
		TOTAL AREA = 614.38 SQM	0.0614 HA			

PLACE:-

COUNTERSIGNED BY:-

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
FOREST DIVISION, AMRITSAR

311001 30110

Signatures of User Agency अरुण कुमार/ARUN KUMAR प्रबन्धक रिटेल अभियांत्रिकी/Manager Relail Engineering हिंदुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लि. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. युच्ची पिंड, जी टी रोड़, बाईपास, जालन्धर-144009 SUCHI PIND, G.T. ROAD, BYEPASS, JALANDHAR-144009

File 1	Vo:				
Date	of I	Prop	osal	l:	

UNDERTAKING FOR NOC FROM CLU

- I, ARUN KUMAR MANAGER ENGINEER OF JALANDHAR REGIONAL OFFICE). do hereby declare and Confirm as under:-
- 1, I do solemnly affirm that I have applied in the concerned Department to get NOC for CLU
- 2, I Further undertake that I Shall furnish CLU department NOC before the final approval from office CF Central MOEF, GOI Regional office, Chandigarh.
- 3, I do hereby pledge that I shall obey all the rules terms & Conditions of Punjab Forest department. CLU Department lay down or prevalent now or which may be effective at any time.

PLACE :-AMRITSAR

Signatures of User Agency

DATE :-

अक्ण कुमार/ARUN KUMAR प्रबन्धक रिटेल अभियांत्रिकी/Manager Relail Engineering हिंदुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कारपीरेशन लि. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. सुच्ची पिंड, जी टी रोड, बाईपास, जालन्धर-144009 SUCHI PIND, G.T. ROAD, BYEPASS, JALANDHAR-144009

File No:	Date of Proposal:	
1 110 1.0.		

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:-10

Justification for no requirement for environment clearance

I ARUN KUMAR MANAGER ENGINEER OF JALANDHAR REGIONAL OFFICE has applied to the DIVERSION OF 0.0614 HA OF FOREST LAND FOR APPROACH ROAD TO PROPOSED RETAIL OUTLET (HPCL) AT VILLAGE SULTANWIND URBAN (AMRITSAR CITY), ON TARAWALA PUL TO SULTANWIND ROAD, TEHSIL & DISTRICT AMRITSAR.

The built up area is less then 20,000 sqr mtr. Or 150,000 sq. ft sp the NOC of environment clearance is not required as per notification S.O.1533 dated 14 sep 2006 ministry of environment & forest under sub rule (3)of rule 5 of the environment protection rule 1986 for building construction project. Plan is attached herewith approved by competent authority. 81 Got 3971 [

PLACE:-AMRITSAR

DATE :-

COUNTERSIGNED BY:-DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER FOREST DIVISION AMRITSAR Signatures of User Agency अरुण कुमार/ARUN KUMAR प्रबन्धक रिटेल अभियांत्रिकी/Manager Retail Engineering हिंदुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कारपीरेशन लि. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. सुच्ची पिंड, जी टी रोड़, बाईपास, जालन्धर-144009 SUCHI PIND, G.T. ROAD, BYEPASS, JALANDHAR-144009

File	No.:	Date of Proposal:-	_
H. HE	14000		

CERTIFICATE

It is certified that NO TOLL PLAZA Located within 1 km Near The Proposed Site.

Place:

COUNTERSIGNED BY:

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
FOREST DIVISION, AMRITSAR

Signatures of User Agency अरुण कुमार्श्वस्था KUMAR प्रबन्धक रिटेल अभियाँत्रिकी/Manager Retail Engineering

316.61 33 mil

प्रबन्धक रिटेल अभियांत्रिकी/Manager Retail Engineering हिंदुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लि. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. सुच्ची पिंड, जी टी रोड, वाईपास, जालन्धर-144009 SUCHI PIND, G.T. ROAD, BYEPASS, JALANDHAR-144009

File	No.:		Date	of	Proposal:-	
r lic	110					

CERTIFICATE

It is certified that No LPG Gowdown Located Near The Proposed Site.

Place:

Date:

अएका उन्जार

Signatures of User Agency

अरुण कुमार/ARUN KUMAR प्रबन्धक रिटेल अभियांत्रिकी/Manager Retail Engineering हिंदुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लि. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. सुच्ची पिंड, जी टी रोड, बाईपास, जालन्धर-144009 SUCHI PIND, G.T. ROAD, BYEPASS, JALANDHAR-144009

	(1) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
File No :	Date of Proposal:	
File No.:	2000 03	

UNERTAKING NO HIGH TENSION LINE

It is certified that No High tension Line Passing Above The Proposed Site.

Place:

COUNTERSIGNED BY:DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
FOREST DIVISION AMRITSAR

शाली युगार

Signatures of User Agency

उनरुण कुमार/ARUN KUMAR प्रवस्क रिटेल अभियांत्रिकी/Manager Retail Engineering हिंदुस्तान पेट्रोलियमं कारपोरेशन लि. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. पुच्ची पिंड, जी टी रोड्. वाईपास, जालन्थर-144009 SUCHI PIND, G.T. ROAD, BYEPASS, JALANDHAR-144009